TIRREK
&axae arn=

3:00 PM
4:00-7:00 PM

6:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM - 6:00 PM
10:45 AM

11:00 AM -1:00 PM
12:00 PM -5PM
12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:50 PM

4:00 PM

4:45 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:15 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM - 6:00 PM
10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
10:15 AM

11:00 AM -1:00 PM
11:00 AM - 5:00 PM
1:00 - 1:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:55 PM
2:50 PM
3:45 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM

6:15 PM

2023 Schedule of Events

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12
Registration and packet pickup — Trek HQ Lobby
SRAM pre-ride pizza party & autograph signing

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 13
Registration and packet pickup — Trek HQ Lobby
Men 35+, 45+, 55+ Open
Men & Women Singlespeed Open Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice
Velo Barber at Secret Bar
UCI C2 Junior Women, Women Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice
Trek Headquarter Tours
Amanita Martina Woodburning at Secret Bar
UCI C2 Junior Men, Men Cat 1/2/3
Trek CX Cup Women Elite — UCI C2
Trek CX Cup Men Elite — UCI C2
Women & Men Elite — UCI C2 Award Ceremony
Women 35+, 45+, 55+ Open
Men Cat 4/Novice
Legends Race — Friday the 13 edition

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14
Registration and packet pickup — Trek HQ Lobby
Men 35+, 45+, 55+ Cat 4/Novice
Men Cat 4/Novice
Junior Boys & Girls 9-10/11-12/13-14
Women 35+, 45+, 55+ Cat 1/2/3/4
Junior Boys & Girls 15-16, Junior Women 17-18
Women's Masters 35+, 45+, 55+, Women Novice
Velo Barber at Secret Bar
Kids Events — crafts, games, and more
Women Cat 3/4
Kids race
Vichcraft Chainstitching at Secret Bar
Athlete signing
Men Singlespeed Cat 1/2/3
Junior Boys 15-16, Junior Men 17-18
Men 35+ Cat 1/2/3
Men Cat 1/2/3
Men 45+, 55+ Cat 1/2/3
Women Cat 1/2
Men Singlespeed Cat 4/Novice
Women Singlespeed 1/2/3/4/Novice
Legends Race



T IRXEIK
axa s

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15
6:00 AM Registration and packet pickup — Trek HQ Lobby
7:30 AM Junior Boys 15-16, Junior Men 17-18
Men Cat 4/Novice
8:15 AM Junior Boys & Girls 9-10/11-12/13-14
8:50 AM Men Cat 1/2/3
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Kids Events — crafts, games, and more
9:00 AM - 4:00 PM Velo Barber at Secret Bar
10:00 AM - 4:00 PM Margaret Muza Wetplate Photography at Secret Bar
10:30 AM Junior Girls 15-16, Junior Women 17-18
Women Cat 4/Novice
11:10 AM Women Cat 1/2/3
12:40 PM Women Elite
UCI Cyclo-cross World Cup Race
1:40 PM Women Elite Award Ceremony
2:10 PM Men Elite
UCI Cyclo-cross World Cup Race
3:20PM Men Elite Award Ceremony

Parking

General parking can be found at three locations: Trek Bicycle Headquarters, adjacent lots on HWY 19,
and by entering off Milwaukee Street.

Milwaukee St.

!

Headguarters

801 W. Madison St. e .'.'. =

= GTa McKay Way
McKay Way

Trailhead
building

STAFF ONLY



