

2023 Schedule of Events

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12

3:00 PM Registration and packet pickup – Trek HQ Lobby **4:00 – 7:00 PM** SRAM pre-ride pizza party & autograph signing

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 13

6:00 AM	Registration and packet pickup – Trek HQ Lobby
9:00 AM	Men 35+, 45+, 55+ Open
10:00 AM	Men & Women Singlespeed Open Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice
10:00 AM - 6:00 PM	Velo Barber at Secret Bar
10:45 AM	UCI C2 Junior Women, Women Cat 1/2/3/4/Novice
11:00 AM – 1:00 PM	Trek Headquarter Tours
12:00 PM – 5PM	Amanita Martina Woodburning at Secret Bar
12:30 PM	UCI C2 Junior Men, Men Cat 1/2/3
1:30 PM	Trek CX Cup Women Elite – UCI C2
2:45 PM	Trek CX Cup Men Elite – UCI C2
3:50 PM	Women & Men Elite – UCI C2 Award Ceremony
4:00 PM	Women 35+, 45+, 55+ Open
4:45 PM	Men Cat 4/Novice
5:30 PM	Legends Race – Friday the 13 th edition

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14

6:00 AM	Registration and packet pickup – Trek HQ Lobby
7:30 AM	Men 35+, 45+, 55+ Cat 4/Novice
8:15 AM	Men Cat 4/Novice
9:00 AM	Junior Boys & Girls 9-10/11-12/13-14
9:30 AM	Women 35+, 45+, 55+ Cat 1/2/3/4
	Junior Boys & Girls 15-16, Junior Women 17-18
	Women's Masters 35+, 45+, 55+, Women Novice
10:00 AM - 6:00 PM	Velo Barber at Secret Bar
10:00 AM - 3:00 PM	Kids Events – crafts, games, and more
10:15 AM	Women Cat 3/4
11:00 AM – 1:00 PM	Kids race
11:00 AM – 5:00 PM	Vichcraft Chainstitching at Secret Bar
1:00 – 1:45 PM	Athlete signing
1:00 PM	Men Singlespeed Cat 1/2/3
	Junior Boys 15-16, Junior Men 17-18
1:55 PM	Men 35+ Cat 1/2/3
2:50 PM	Men Cat 1/2/3
3:45 PM	Men 45+, 55+ Cat 1/2/3
4:30 PM	Women Cat 1/2
5:30 PM	Men Singlespeed Cat 4/Novice
	Women Singlespeed 1/2/3/4/Novice
6:15 PM	Legends Race



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15

6:00 AM 7:30 AM	Registration and packet pickup – Trek HQ Lobby Junior Boys 15-16, Junior Men 17-18
	Men Cat 4/Novice
8:15 AM	Junior Boys & Girls 9-10/11-12/13-14
8:50 AM	Men Cat 1/2/3
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Kids Events – crafts, games, and more
9:00 AM – 4:00 PM	Velo Barber at Secret Bar
10:00 AM - 4:00 PM	Margaret Muza Wetplate Photography at Secret Bar
10:30 AM	Junior Girls 15-16, Junior Women 17-18
	Women Cat 4/Novice
11:10 AM	Women Cat 1/2/3
12:40 PM	Women Elite
	UCI Cyclo-cross World Cup Race
1:40 PM	Women Elite Award Ceremony
2:10 PM	Men Elite
	UCI Cyclo-cross World Cup Race
3:20 PM	Men Elite Award Ceremony

Parking

General parking can be found at three locations: Trek Bicycle Headquarters, adjacent lots on HWY 19, and by entering off Milwaukee Street.

